GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2495
TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.12.2024

ESTABLISHMENT OF SPORTS INJURY CENTRE IN MEDICAL COLLEGES
12495. SMT. KIRAN CHOUDHRY:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has any plans to establish dedicated sports injury centers in medical colleges in District Bhiwani to address the growing number of sports-related injuries;

(b) if so, the details of such plans, including the number of medical colleges selected for setting up sports injury centers along with their locations and the expected timeline for implementation especially in Haryana;

(c) the steps being taken to train medical professionals, including doctors, physiotherapists and sports medicine specialists, in treating sports-related injuries at these centers; and

(d) whether any collaboration has been made with national and international sports

organizations?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE

(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)

(a) There is no such proposal under consideration before the Central Government to establish dedicated sports injury centers in medical colleges in District Bhiwani.

(b) to (d) Does not arise.
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